Informational Messages

ANNOUNCEMENT OF THE INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE, DEDICATED TO THE 90TH ANNIVERSARY OF THE FSBSI "AZNIIRKH" FOUNDATION



THE CONFERENCE COMMITTEE:

Committee Chairman: Gospodarev N.V., Cand. Sci. (Economics), Director of FSBSI "AzNIIRKH";

Vice-Chairs: Bogachev A.N., Cand. Sci. (Agriculture), Associate Professor, First Deputy

Director, FSBSI "AzNIIRKH";

Belousov V.N., Cand. Sci. (Biology), Deputy Director for Science,

FSBSI "AzNIIRKH".

Committee Members:

Afanasyev D.F., Cand. Sci. (Biology), Associate Professor, Head of the Hydrobiology Research Department, FSBSI "AzNIIRKH";

Bakaeva E.N., Dr. Sci. (Biology), Professor, Leading Researcher of the Hydrochemical Department, Water Problems Institute of the Russian Academy of Sciences, FSBI "Hydrochemical Institute";

Barabashin T.O., Cand. Sci. (Biology), Associate Professor, Director of Department of Oceanography and Nature Conservation Research;

Bragina T.M., Dr. Sci. (Biology), Professor, Chief Researcher, FSBSI "AzNIIRKH";

Bugaev L.A., Cand. Sci. (Biology), Associate Professor, Head of Department of Genetics and Fish Health, FSBSI "AzNIIRKH";

Dudkin S.I., Cand. Sci. (Biology), Head of Service of Regulatory and Legal Management of Fisheries, International and Educational Activities, FSBSI "AzNIIRKH";

Kolesnikov S.I., Dr. Sci. (Agriculture), Professor, Head of Department of Ecology and Nature Management of the Academy of Biology and Biotechnology, SFU;

Luzhnyak V.A., Cand. Sci. (Biology), Head of Department of the Fishery Scientific Research, FSBSI "AzNIIRKH";

Stepanova A.N., Head of Aquaculture Department, FSBSI "AzNIIRKH";

Chebanov M.S., Dr. Sci. (Biology), Professor, Director of Center for Sturgeon Gene Resources Conservation, State Budgetary Institution of Krasnodar Krai "Kubanbioresursy";

Chistyakov V.A., Dr. Sci. (Biology), Professor, Director of the Academy of Biology and Biotechnology, SFU; **Shcherbakova N.I.**, Cand. Sci. (Biology), Academic Secretary, FSBSI "AzNIIRKH".

The Committee Secretariat:

Fedorova E.A., Cand. Sci. (Biology), Deputy of Head of Scientific and Organization Group, FSBSI "AzNIIRKH";

Bortnikov E.S., Researcher, Chairman of the Young Scientists Council, FSBSI "AzNIIRKH".

The Conference working languages — Russian, English

Participation form — in-person or virtual

The Conference participants should submit the filled in registration forms (more details at http://azniirkh.ru/obyavleniya/13973/) **until 15 July, 2018** at the email: tsibina e g@azniirkh.ru.

The submitted materials will be published as articles, which are to be forwarded at **tsibina_e_g@azniirkh.ru until 15 September, 2018**. The Conference Proceedings shall be issued as an on-line version prior to the Conference, and indexed in the national bibliographic database RSCI.

The Editorial Board reserves the right to reject the materials, submitted without meeting the requirements, submission deadlines or which do not fall into the Conference scope. The accepted materials will be published in the author's version. The manuscripts shall not be peer-reviewed or returned to the authors.

The Conference fee is the following:

- virtual participation 500 RUR
- in-person participation 1500 RUR.

Participation in the Conference is free of charge for students, master graduates and postgraduate candidates.

Further details on the dates of the venue (**they can be updated**), accommodation instructions for the participants will be announced in the Second Information Letter.

Contacts:

Elena Anatolienva Fedorova Tel. (8863) 262-43-66

e-mail: fedorova_e_a@azniirkh.ru

Natalia Ivanovna Shcherbakova Tel. (8863) 262-50-75

e-mail: scherbakova_n_i@azniirkh.ru

Ekaterina Georgievna Tsibina Tel. (8863) 262-43-66

e-mail: tsibina e g@azniirkh.ru

LOOKING FORWARD TO MEETING YOU AT THE CONFERENCE!

Yours sincerely, the Conference Committee